RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF DALY CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF SERVICES PROVIDED BY A SHERIFF'S OFFICE LEAD INTELLIGENCE ANALYST, FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2018 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$430,000

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, in 2011, California Assembly Bill 109 (AB 109) was passed, which created major changes to the State of California's Department of Corrections and Rehabilitations System; and

WHEREAS, the major changes created information sharing and analytical gaps for San Mateo County's law enforcement agencies; and

WHEREAS, the State of California allocated funds to the San Mateo County
Police Chiefs and Sheriff Association (SMCPCSA) to provide improved countywide
analysis and planning dedicated to Intelligence-Led Policing support and AB 109
Realignment activities; and

WHEREAS, the City of Daly City Police Department was selected by the SMCPCSA as the fiscal agent to receive funding from the California Governor's Office on behalf of the SMCPCSA; and

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2014, the Northern California HIDTA began contracting with the City of Daly City for reimbursement of services provided by a Lead Intelligence Analyst; and

WHEREAS, in March 2018, the Northern California HIDTA Executive

Committee and the Sheriff determined it was in the best interest of the County for the

Lead Intelligence Analyst position to reside in and be overseen by the Sheriff's Office;

and

WHEREAS, the SMCPCSA requests to continue to contract with the County of San Mateo through an agreement with the City of Daly City Police Department for the purposes of providing analytical services dedicated to Intelligence Led Policing support.

WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with said agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the same.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the President of the Board be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President's signature thereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Sheriff or Sheriff's designee is hereby authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County's maximum fiscal obligation by no more than \$25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions.

* * * * * *